September 4, 2013

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss the sub-division of property owned by Peyton Rogers on Wednesday, September 4, 2013 at 6:45 P.M., at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman David Adams
Councilman Jody Cheramie
Councilman Lindberg Lorraine
Councilman Priscilla Mounic
Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent: None

Others attending were Katrica Autin, Alice Boudreaux, Chad Duet, Troy Dufrene, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., Salvador Gonzalez, Sr., Earl James, Jr., Britt Ledet, Flo Ledet, Lloyd Ledet, L.J. Melancon, Paloma Mendoza, Jamie Liner, John Parker, Chief Reggie Pitre, John Plaisance, Albert Rendon, Serena Rogers, Shane Rogers, and McNeely Rome, Jr.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed the Council, Mr. Peyton Rogers submitted drawings for the sub-division of his property which was reviewed by the Planning and Zoning Commission before this hearing. Chairman Lloyd Ledet informed the Mayor and Council the Commission unanimously approved the subdivision of property.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested comments and questions.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman Priscilla Mounic presented a motion and Councilman David Adams seconded approving this hearing adjourn at 6:47 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
 JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	